
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

May 14, 2024 

 

RICHARD P. ESPINO 

RISHTECH COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES 

Centro 04, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 

 

Dear Mr. Espino,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date May 8, 2024 for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF ICT EQUIPMENT (2024-04-037-G) for the contract price of equivalent to SEVEN 

HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND PESOS (Php775,000.00) as corrected and 

modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION BRAND 

OFFERED 

UNIT 

COST 

AMOUNT 

1 Unit Laptop (for Lumion, CAD 

and rendering softwares) 

Brand and 

Model: ACER 

Predator 

Helios 16 

PH16-72-

768N Gaming 

Notebook 

150,000.00 150,000.00 

3 Unit Desktop Computer (all in 

one desktop) 

Model: Aspire 

C24 1851 

Brand: Acer 

60,000.00 180,000.00 

1 pcs 42U Standing Rack 

Cabinet 60cm x 105cm 

Mesh type 

 
60,000.00 60,000.00 

3 pcs Laptop (for ENGAS and 

Inventory system) 

Model:Lenovo 

IdeaPad Slim 3i 

15IRH8 

83EM000EPH 

Brand: Lenovo 

55,000.00 165,000.00 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

1 set Digital Camera (branded) 

One shot AF, Manual 

Focus, with built in flash, 

continous shooting speed 

(shots per second) up to 30 

(raw burst mode)/20 (one 

shot af), digital zoom 4x, 

dimensions (exl protusion 

105.0x60x41.4, effective 

pixels (megapixels) 20.1, 

flash modes auto, on, slow 

synchro off, optional power 

usb power adapter PD-E1 

movie format MP$, 

memory card typer 

sd/sdhc/sdhx memory card 

compatible with UHS-I 

cards, optical zoom, 4.2x, 

shooting modes hybrid 

auto, auto, creatvice filters, 

self-portrait, portrait, 

smooth skin, panoramic, 

panning, food, star portrait, 

star nightscape, time lapse, 

hdr, standard movie, 

manual movie, hdr movie, 

video snapshoot, miniature 

movie effect, shutter speed 

range (sec) 30-1/25, 600, 

bulb 

Brand: Cannon 

Model:Canon 

EOS 200D II 

(EF-S 18-55mm 

f/4-5.6 IS STM) 

55,000.00 55,000.00 

1 pc Paper Shredder shreds 20 

sheets of paper per pass, 

continuous duty motor non-

stop shredding allows you 

to finish shred jobs in one 

sitting, patended 100% jam 

proof system eliminates 

jams and powers through 

tough jobs for frustration-

free shredding 

Brand: Aurora 

Model: 

AS2030CD 

55,000.00 55,000.00 

2 pc Printer with continuous ink 

(all in one ADF printer) 

Model: Epson 

Ecotank L6270 

Brand: Epson 

55,000.00 110,000.00 

Total 
    

775,000.00 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 

 
 

Conforme:  
NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


